



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2024
WITH
MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2887 OF 2023 (F)**

WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2024

AGNELO JOHN BOSCO SAVIO FERNANDES ... PETITIONER
Versus
MARIA BEATRIZ DSOUZA ... RESPONDENT

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2887 OF 2023 (F)
AGNELO JOHN BOSCO SAVIO FERNANDES ... APPLICANT
Versus

MARIA BEATRIZ DSOUZA ... RESPONDENT

Ms. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Mr. Laban Carvalho, Advocate
for the Petitioner.

Mr. John Abreu Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 28th February, 2025

P.C.

List the matter on 28.3.2025 at 4.30 p.m in the chamber.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.