

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2024

AGNELO JOHN BOSCO SAVIO FERNANDES ... PETITIONER

Versus

MARIA BEATRIZ DSOUZA ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J. Shaikh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. John Abreu Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 25th April, 2025

P.C.: Stand over 20-06-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)