



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.581 OF 2024

AGNELO JOHN BOSCO SAVIO FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

MARIA BEATRIZ DSOUZA

... RESPONDENT

Ms. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anamika Raul, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. John Abreu Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 22nd January, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Senior Counsel, Ms. Agni appearing for the Petitioner fairly submits that both the parties are making best endeavors to see if the dispute can be resolved amicably in the interest of the child.

2. List the matter on 16.02.2026 with an indication that if the amicable settlement does not fructify than the parties shall proceed with the hearing of the Petition.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.