



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**WRIT PETITION NO.581/2024
WITH
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2887/2023 (F)
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.581/2024**

AGNELO JOHN BOSCO
SAVIO FERNANDES

... PETITIONER

Versus

MARIA BEATRIZ DSOUZA

... RESPONDENT

Ms Rajlaxmi Bhatkar, Advocate for the Petitioner (thr VC).
Mr J. A. Lobo, Advocate for the Respondent (thr VC).

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms Bhatkar for the Petitioner states that the proposal for settlement is received from the Respondent and the Petitioner would require some time to submit a counter proposal to the Respondent. She seeks some time. Time as prayed for is granted.
2. By consent, list on 09.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.